

# CHANGE ORDER

Facilities Design & Construction Department



SCHOOL: Oakhurst Elementary

PROJECT NO. 9083

PROJECT: HVAC and Lighting renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

- ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 1,484,000.00
- ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: August 12, 2015

CHANGE(S) AND REASON(S) FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: Reconciliation of contract amount for unused contingency

Remaining Contingency:	\$	55,402.44
Total Deductions to current contract amount:	\$	<u>55,402.44</u>

- THE OWNER AUTHORIZED THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN THE CONTRACT DATED: April 14, 2015

FOR THESE CHANGES: (ADD TO/ DEDUCT FROM) THE CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF: Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred Two Dollars and Forty Four Cents.

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• STATUS OF THE ACCOUNT</li> </ul>	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 1,484,000.00 ADDITION TO CONTRACT: \$ .00 DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: \$ ( <u>55,402.44</u> ) REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ <u>1,428,597.56</u>	
---	--	--

- PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSIONS 0
- ADDITIONAL TIME NEEDED FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 0 CALENDAR DAYS.
- REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 12, 2015.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion as project architect/engineer, the prices quoted in this change order are both fair and reasonable, and in the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Architect/Engineer Approved:  _____ Signature <span style="float: right;">Date <u>2-16-15</u></span> NAME <u>John Wood</u> FIRM <u>ASE</u>	Construction Manager Acceptance:  _____ Signature <span style="float: right;">Date <u>2/17/15</u></span> NAME <u>RON COURCHENE</u> FIRM <u>AIR MECHANICAL</u>
Owner Approved: _____ Michael A. Grego, Ed.D., Superintendent <span style="float: right;">Date _____</span> Pinellas County Schools	